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Overview: 
Our population of 334,000 represents 20% of the H&WEICB. It has complicated patient flows with significant 
acute hospital flows outside of west Essex to CUHFT, MSE and WX (27% of population). West Essex 
represents 63 % of PAHTs ED activity flows to PAHT from East and North Herts represents 35% of ED activity. 
( Population of 114k)
It has a similar population profile to the ICB average with general levels of good health. However, there are 
areas of deprivation in Harlow and Epping Forest that are associated with poor outcomes. People in these 
areas are more likely to live with long term conditions requiring emergency care. Harlow has the poorest health 
outcomes within the ICB. Among older people there has been a reduction on the rate of emergency 
admissions, admissions for falls and the proportion of people with multiple admissions in their last days of life.

 Significant population growth is expected with Gilston Garden Town with circa 16,000 homes by 2033 and 
6000 further homes after that which will need sustainable health infrastructure.

Our Population in the Intermediate Care System Context  



Overview: 
Since 2022, Adult Social Care teams in West Essex have been aligned to 
Primary Care Network footprints. This approach strengthens integration 
with health services and ensures support is delivered in line with local 
community needs.

Caseloads are now structured around neighbourhoods within the PCN 
areas. Activities are organised and allocated to teams that operate within 
these boundaries, creating a more coordinated and efficient system. 
Resources are flexed across neighbourhoods to respond to fluctuations in 
demand, ensuring that people receive timely support regardless of where 
pressures arise.

Neighbourhood teams complete Care Act assessments, reviews, and 
provide support for carers. They also handle safeguarding, Mental Capacity 
Assessments, Best Interest Decisions, and Decision Support Tool 
assessments for Continuing Healthcare.

ASC teams work within Integrated Neighbourhood Teams alongside health 
and community partners. This collaborative model delivers person-centred 
support and improves outcomes for people living in West Essex.



outcomes.

Background to INTs



Operational Team Contacts
W

es
t L

ea
de

rs
hi

p 
Te

am
 Director of Adult Social Care – West Essex 

Jon Dickinson: Jon.Dickinson@essex.gov.uk

Service Managers 

Annelise Barns :  annelise.barns@essex.gov.uk

Lisa Smith :  Lisa.Smith@essex.gov.uk

Integration & 
Partnership 

Lead 
Magdalena 

Piwowarczyk

Magdalena.Piw
owarczyk@esse

x.gov.uk 

Leadership 
Assistant 

Chloe 
Lipscombe  

Chloe.Lipscomb
e@essex.gov.uk
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Older Adult Mental Health 
Team 

Team Manager 
Karl Gray 

Karl.Gray@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Manager 
Sharon Morris 

Sharon.Morris@essex.gov.uk

Physical & Sensory 
Impairments Team

Team Manager 
Chris Hudson 

Christopher.Hudson@essex.go
v.uk

Deputy Manager
Emily Woolf

Emily.Woolf@essex.gov.uk
 

Learning Disability & 
Autism Team 

Team Manager
Rebecca Mills 

Rebecca.Mills@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Manager 
Mel Jeribe

Melissa.Jeribe@essex.gov.uk

D2A Team

Team Manager 
Jan Coe

 Jan.Coe@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager
Thomas Joseph

Thomas.Joseph@essex.gov
.uk

D2A Team

Team Manager
Tony Sheil 

Tony.Sheill@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager
Veronica Edwards

Veronica.Edwards@essex.g
ov.uk

Uttlesford North
 

Team Manager
Elspeth Richardson

Elspeth.Richards@essex.gov.uk 

Deputy Team Manager 

Uttlesford South 

Team Manager 
Elspeth Richardson

Elspeth.Richards@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager 

Harlow South 

Team Manager
Kelly Wareham

kelly.wareham@essex.gov.uk
Abigail Sparks 

(Thurs- Fri)
Abigail.Sparks@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager 

Ceila Barretto 
Celia.Barretto@essex.gov.uk

Harlow North 

Team Manager
Kelly Wareham

kelly.wareham@essex.gov.uk
Abigail Sparks

 (Thurs- Fri)
Abigail.Sparks@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager 
Ceila Barretto 

Celia.Barretto@essex.gov.uk

Epping North & South 
Team Manager

Kelly Kyriacou
Kelly.Kyriacou@essex.gov.uk 

Abigail Sparks
 (Tues- Wend)

Abigail.Sparks@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager 

Roland Pardue
Roland.Pardue@essex.gov.uk

Suzanne Antoine
suzanne.antoine@essex.gov.uk

Epping LBC
 

Team Manager
Chikezie Ogidi

Chikezie.Ogidi@essex.gov.uk 

Deputy Team Manager 
Kingsley Shirima

Kingsley.Shirima@essex.gov.uk
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